www.cincon.com                                 1                                         REVISION: V21
 TR30RAM SERIES
30 WATT AC-DC MEDICAL
INTERCHANGEABLE PLUG ADAPTER
Features
 Universal Input Range 90~264Vac
 High Efficiency up to 87%
 Interchangeable AC Plugs

VOLTAGE
 ACCURACY
NOTE1
RIPPLE&
NOISE
NOTE2
LINE
REGULATION
NOTE3
LOAD
REGULATION
NOTE4
%EFF.
(Typ.)
NOTE5
TR30RAM050 5V 4.0A ±2% 50mV ±1% ±6% 80%
TR30RAM090 9V 3.0A ±2% 90mV ±1% ±3% 85%
TR30RAM120 12V 2.5A ±2% 120mV ±1% ±2% 85%
TR30RAM150 15V 2.0A ±2% 150mV ±1% ±2% 85%
TR30RAM180 18V 1.67A ±2% 180mV ±1% ±2% 86%
TR30RAM240 24V 1.25A ±2% 240mV ±1% ±2% 87%
Note:
1. Voltage accuracy is set at 60% full load.
2. Add a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and a 10uF E.L. capacitor to output for ripple & noise measuring @20MHz BW.
3. Line regulation is measured from 100Vac to 240Vac with 100% full load.

See Page 6 E：UL1185 with OVP
01：720mm
Blank:
Blue-Black
GY-BK:
Gray-Black
RD-BK:
Red-Black
090：9V 02：1220mm
120：12V 03：1800mm
150：15V 11：720mm with Ferrite Core
180：18V 12：1220mm with Ferrite Core
240：24V 13：1800mm with Ferrite Core
 See page 6 for restrictions
Part Number Example:
TR30RAM120-11E13-GY-BK, 12Vdc Output, DC Jack Type, Cable Length 1800mm with Ferrite Core, Case Color Gray-Black
TR30RAM120-ASUE-11E03, 12Vdc Output, Include 4 Type AC Plug, DC Jack Type, Cable Length 1800mm, Case Color Blue-Black
AC Plug Sold Separately
www.cincon.com                                 2                                         REVISION: V21
 TR30RAM Series